
Academic Calendar 2025- 2026
Holidays Pre UG UG MA MS

August 24-28 Sunday - Thursday New Student Intake Week (Placement Tests)

Aug. 30 Saturday Student Orientation Student Orientation

Aug. 31 Sunday First Day of Fall 2025 First Day of Fall 2025 First Day of Fall 2025 First Day of Fall 2025

Dec. 4 Thursday End of the Fall 2025 End of the Fall 2025

Dec. 7- Jan. 8 7 Sunday-Thursday Special Winter Intensive (Math)

Dec. 11 Thursday End of the Fall 2025

End of the Fall 2025

Jan. 4-8 Sunday - Thursday New Student Intake Week (Placement Tests)

Jan. 8 Thursday Student Orientation Student Orientation

Jan. 10 Saturday

Jan. 11 Sunday First Day of Spring 2026 First Day of Spring 2026 First Day of Spring 2026

Mar. 16 Monday
“A Day of Remembrance: My Lai and other
Massacres” (AUW Observed Academic Holiday)

Apr. 23 Thursday
Passover celebration, a special panel on
oppression and freedom

April 23 Thursday End of the Spring 2026 End of the Spring 2026 End of the Spring 2026

Jan. 4-8 Sunday - Thursday New Student Intake Week (Placement Tests)

May. 16 Saturday Student Orientation Student Orientation

May 17 Sunday First Day of Summer 2026 First Day of Summer 2026 First Day of Summer 2026

Aug. 20 Thursday End of the Summer 2026 End of the Summer 2026 End of the Summer 2026

Fall 2025

Sept. 5 Friday Eid-E-Milad-Un-Nabi* (National Holiday)

Oct. 1-2 Wednesday- Thursday Durga Puja* (National Holiday)

Dec 12 Friday Winter Break Begins (through January 1, 2026)

Dec. 16 Tuesday Victory Day (National Holiday)

Dec. 18 Thursday

Dec. 25 Thursday Christmas Day (Holiday)

Spring 2026

Jan. 1 Thursday New Year’s Day (Holiday)

Jan. 4-8 Sunday-Thursday

Feb. 4 Wednesday Shab-e-Barat* (National Holiday)

Feb. 21 Saturday
International Mother Language Day (National
Holiday)

Mar. 18 Wednesday Shab-e-Qadr* (National Holiday)

Mar 21-23 Saturday- Monday Eid-Ul-Fitr* (Extended Eid holidays )

Mar. 26 Thursday Independence Day (National Holiday)

Apr. 5 Sunday Easter Sunday (Holiday)

Apr. 14 Tuesday Bengali New Year (National Holiday)

May 1 Friday Labor Day (National Holiday)

Summer 2026

May 22 Friday Buddha Purnima* (National Holiday)

May 26-28 Tuesday- Thursday Eid-Ul-Azha* (National Holiday)

June 26 Friday Ashura*

Special "J" Session

Commencement Ceremony


